GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1459 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 20.12.2022
Demand and Supply of Chemical Fertilizers

1459: SMT. PHULO DEVI NETAM:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of quantity of chemical fertilizer for which demand requisition has been sent the States to the Centre, for Rabi and Kharif Seasons for the last three years, State wise; and

(b) the details of the quantity of fertilizer that has been supplied by the Centre to the States as per the said demand during the last three years, State-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(a) & (b): Before the commencement of each cropping season, Department of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare (DA&FW), in consultation with all the State Governments, assesses the state-wise & month-wise requirement of fertilizers. In this regard requirement and availability of fertilizers for the last three years (season-wise) may be seen as Annexure.
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